adopted by the Company in the preparation of its 2021 annual financial statements.
The financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not
include all of the disclosures required by the Australian accounting standards
applicable to audited financial statements.

Table A – pro-forma balance sheet assuming full subscription of SPP Offer

The table below is the proforma balance sheet of the Company as at 30 June 2021 adjusted
to reflect the following pro-forma transactions:

• $2.376 million was received under the Placement;

• the Proposed Transaction completes;

• the SPP Offer was fully subscribed and $1.5 million was received under the SPP Offer
from the issue of 16,666,667 New Shares;

• no Shares were issued pursuant to the exercise of existing Options on or before the
Record Date; and

• payment of approximately $55,000 representing the expenses of the Offers.

 21

TABLE A - Proforma unaudited balance sheet as at 30 June 2021 if SPP Offer is fully subscribed

 ReNu's balance
sheet as at 30

June 2021

Proposed
Transaction

adjustments

Capital
raising

adjustments

(full

subscription)

Proforma on
completion

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2,468,210  802,212 3,821,000  7,091,422

Trade and other receivables 779,787 15,311   795,098

Prepayments  150,714 3,333   154,047

Total Current Assets 3,398,711 820,856 3,821,000 8,040,567

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other receivables -   -

Property, plant and equipment  25,389 2,815   28,204

Total non-current assets 25,389 2,815 - 28,204

TOTAL ASSETS 3,424,100 823,671 3,821,000 8,068,771

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  585,276 94,261   679,537

Borrowings 120,531 -   120,531

Provisions 20,832 23,585   44,417

Total Current Liabilities 726,639 117,846 - 844,485

TOTAL LIABILITIES 726,639 117,846 - 844,485

NET ASSETS 2,697,461 705,825 3,821,000 7,224,286

EQUITY

Contributed equity 358,435,465 705,825 3,821,000  362,962,290

Accumulated losses (355,738,004) -   (355,738,004)

Total Equity 2,697,461 705,825 3,821,000 7,224,286

 22

Table B – pro-forma balance sheet assuming 75% subscription of SPP Offer

The table below is the proforma balance sheet of the Company as at 30 June 2021 adjusted
to reflect the following pro-forma transactions:

• $2.376 million was received under the Placement and the Broker Options issued;

• the Proposed Transaction completes;

• the SPP Offer was 75% subscribed and $1.125 million was received under the SPP
Offer from the issue of 12,500,000 New Shares;

• no Shares were issued pursuant to the exercise of existing Options on or before the
Record Date; and

• payment of approximately $55,000 representing the expenses of the Offers.

TABLE B - Proforma unaudited balance sheet as at 30 June 2021 if SPP Offer is 75% subscribed

 ReNu's balance
sheet as at 30
June 2021

Proposed
Transaction
adjustments

Capital
raising
adjustments

(75%
subscription)

Proforma on
completion

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2,468,210  802,212 3,446,000  6,716,422

Trade and other receivables 779,787 15,311   795,098

Prepayments  150,714 3,333   154,047

Total Current Assets 3,398,711 820,856 3,446,000 7,665,567

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other receivables -   -

Property, plant and equipment  25,389 2,815   28,204

Total non-current assets 25,389 2,815 - 28,204

TOTAL ASSETS 3,424,100 823,671 3,446,000 7,693,771

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  585,276 94,261   679,537

Borrowings 120,531 -   120,531

Provisions 20,832 23,585   44,417

Total Current Liabilities 726,639 117,846 - 844,485

TOTAL LIABILITIES 726,639 117,846 - 844,485

NET ASSETS 2,697,461 705,825 3,446,000 6,849,286

EQUITY

Contributed equity 358,435,465 705,825 3,446,000  362,587,290

Accumulated losses (355,738,004) -   (355,738,004)

Total Equity 2,697,461 705,825 3,446,000 6,849,286

 23

Table C – pro-forma balance sheet assuming 50% subscription of SPP Offer

The table below is the proforma balance sheet of the Company as at 30 June 2021 adjusted
to reflect the following pro-forma transactions:

• $2.376 million was received under the Placement and the Broker Options issued;

• the Proposed Transaction completes;

• the SPP Offer was 50% subscribed and $750,000 was received under the SPP Offer
from the issue of 8,333,334 New Shares;

• no Shares were issued pursuant to the exercise of existing Options on or before the
Record Date; and

• payment of approximately $55,000 representing the expenses of the Offers.

TABLE C - Proforma unaudited balance sheet as at 30 June 2021 if SPP Offer is 50% subscribed

 ReNu's balance
sheet as at 30
June 2021

Proposed
Transaction
adjustments

Capital
raising
adjustments

(50%
subscription)

Proforma on
completion

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2,468,210  802,212 3,071,000  6,341,422

Trade and other receivables 779,787 15,311   795,098

Prepayments  150,714 3,333   154,047

Total Current Assets 3,398,711 820,856 3,071,000 7,290,567

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other receivables -   -

Property, plant and equipment  25,389 2,815   28,204

Total non-current assets 25,389 2,815 - 28,204

TOTAL ASSETS 3,424,100 823,671 3,071,000 7,318,771

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  585,276 94,261   679,537

Borrowings 120,531 -   120,531

Provisions 20,832 23,585   44,417

Total Current Liabilities 726,639 117,846 - 844,485

TOTAL LIABILITIES 726,639 117,846 - 844,485

NET ASSETS 2,697,461 705,825 3,071,000 6,474,286

EQUITY

Contributed equity 358,435,465 705,825 3,071,000  362,212,290

Accumulated losses (355,738,004) -   (355,738,004)

Total Equity 2,697,461 705,825 3,071,000 6,474,286

 24

Table D – pro-forma balance sheet assuming 25% subscription of SPP Offer

The table below is the proforma balance sheet of the Company as at 30 June 2021 adjusted
to reflect the following pro-forma transactions:

• $2.376 million was received under the Placement and the Broker Options issued;

• the Proposed Transaction completes;

• the SPP Offer was 25% subscribed and $375,000 was received under the SPP Offer
from the issue of 4,166,667 New Shares;

• no Shares were issued pursuant to the exercise of existing Options on or before the
Record Date; and

• payment of approximately $55,000 representing the expenses of the Offers.

TABLE D - Proforma unaudited balance sheet as at 30 June 2021 if SPP Offer is 25% subscribed

 ReNu's balance
sheet as at 30

June 2021

Proposed
Transaction

adjustments

Capital
raising

adjustments

(25%
subscription)

Proforma on
completion

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2,468,210  802,212 2,696,000  5,966,422

Trade and other receivables 779,787 15,311   795,098

Prepayments  150,714 3,333   154,047

Total Current Assets 3,398,711 820,856 2,696,000 6,915,567

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other receivables -   -

Property, plant and equipment  25,389 2,815   28,204

Total non-current assets 25,389 2,815 - 28,204

TOTAL ASSETS 3,424,100 823,671 2,696,000 6,943,771

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  585,276 94,261   679,537

Borrowings 120,531 -   120,531

Provisions 20,832 23,585   44,417

Total Current Liabilities 726,639 117,846 - 844,485

TOTAL LIABILITIES 726,639 117,846 - 844,485

NET ASSETS 2,697,461 705,825 2,696,000 6,099,286

EQUITY

Contributed equity 358,435,465 705,825 2,696,000  361,837,290

Accumulated losses (355,738,004) -   (355,738,004)

Total Equity 2,697,461 705,825 2,696,000 6,099,286

 25

(c) Management discussion and analysis of proforma balance sheet

The proforma balance sheet is not a forecast.

The actual financial position of the Company on completion of the Offers will differ
from the position illustrated in the pro-forma balance sheets due to net expenditure
during the period between 30 June 2021 and the date when the Offers are completed.

7 Risk factors

7.1 General

There are a number of factors, both specific to the Company and of a general nature, which
may affect the future operating and financial performance of the Company, its business, the